



ADAM Audio Application for Studio Time at Willem Twee Studios 2022

Terms of Participation and Data Privacy Information

The Task

Apply for your chance to be selected for two days of studio time at the Willem
Twee Studios in the Netherlands. ADAM Audio will select one applicant for the
studio time.

The Application Period

Applications open on May 24th, 2022, 10:00 AM CET and close on June 6th 2022, 11:00 PM CET. The selected applicant will be announced on June 16th 2022 on the landing page https://www.adam-audio.com/en/win-the-ultimate-analog-experience/ and our social media channels.

How to Apply

- → Complete and submit the form on our application page: https://www.adam-audio.com/en/win-the-ultimate-analog-experience/
- → Important: You officially enter the competition by completing and sending this form
- → Once we have received your entry, an auto-reply will inform you about your participation

The Offer

The selected applicant will receive two full days of studio time (open between 10:00 and 18:00) at the Willem Twee Studios. One night of accommodation is included in the package as well as lunch each day. Training for the studio equipment will be available throughout the day from the Willem Twee staff as needed.

<u>Important to note:</u> Your travel costs to and from the Willem Twee Studios are not covered as part of the package. The selected applicant is required to arrange and cover the costs of their own travel. By submitting an application, you acknowledge and agree to this.

The application is open to anybody who is actively working on a music project or creative goal. The successful applicant will have a project that is positive, engaging and interesting, as well as demonstrating their motivation to make best use of the studio time. They will be able to show how the studio time will have a significant impact their project(s). The most convincing application will be selected.

The studio time package and accommodation are non-transferable. Payment of the studio time package's value in cash is prohibited. In the case that ADAM Audio is not able to contact the selected applicant for unavoidable reasons within one month after announcement of the successful application, the studio time package will be void. In this case, another applicant will be selected.





Further Details

- The studio time must be booked and used within 6 months of the announcement, by the 16th December 2022
- The studio time must be booked for 2 consecutive days
- In the case that a band or music group is selected, a maximum of 3 people may attend the studio time. Accommodation will only be provided for up to 3 people.
- The accommodation will be chosen and booked by the Willem Twee Studios and is done so at their discretion. The accommodation will be a room in a hotel of Willem Twee's choice near the venue (the room will have enough beds to accommodate the chosen applicants). Willem Twee Studios will communicate with the selected applicant about the accommodation booking when booking the studio time
- The accommodation included in the studio time package is explicitly booked for the night between the two consecutive studio days.

<u>Participation</u>

- → You must be 18 years of age or older to enter.
- → Each participant may only apply once via the form on https://www.adam-audio.com/en/win-the-ultimate-analog-experience/
- → Any person who applies more than 1 time will not be considered.
- → Only 1 person per group or band may apply. If more than 1 person applies, the whole group will not be considered.
- → The application is free of charge. No purchase is necessary to apply.
- → By submitting an application, each participant acknowledges the rules as well as the Terms and Conditions and eventually the selected applicant. Naturally, the selection process is not free of objectivity and opinions may vary. Please play fair!

Exclusion of Participation

- → Persons who work with or for ADAM Audio and employees of ADAM Audio distribution companies are ineligible to participate.
- → Participants who use illegitimate means or try to increase their chances of winning by manipulation of entries will be automatically excluded.
- → People who are under the age of 18.

Copyright

- → In the case a third party's claims arise because of personal rights and/or copyright infringement, the participant is obliged to indemnify ADAM Audio and the Willem Twee Studios and hold them not responsible in this matter.
- → All submitted personal information is complete and correct.
- → All submitted ideas must have been created by you. Any copyright materials and/or intellectual property by others should only be used to supplement your ideas and concepts. You should be working on your own ideas and concepts during the studio time.





Data Privacy

- → ADAM Audio affirms that all personal data submitted by the applicant is only used for the purpose of the application process, contacting the selected applicant and sharing the successful applicant's contact information with Willem Twee Studios.
- → The data will not be passed on to other third parties and will be deleted after termination of the contest.





<u>Additional Rules</u>

- → Participating in this contest is understood under exclusion of legal proceedings.
- → A cash payment compensation of the prize value is precluded.
- → The participant agrees to being filmed and/or photographed during their time in the Willem Twee Studios.
- → The participant agrees, in case of being selected, to being published with their name, video and photograph in all media including the ADAM Audio webpage and social channels.
- → This competition is not connected to Facebook, Instagram, Soundcloud or YouTube and is not sponsored, supported or organized by Facebook, Instagram, Soundcloud or YouTube in any way.
- → ADAM Audio reserves the right to terminate the competition for substantial reasons or to change the deadlines and / or the voting period and terms of participation. Apart from that, the participant agrees to comply with Facebook's, YouTube's and Soundcloud's terms and conditions.
- → Overall terms of participation are governed by German law.

Promoter of this contest:

ADAM Audio GmbH Rudower Chaussee 50 12489 Berlin Germany

www.adam-audio.com